
 

 

Wood County Jr. Wrestling Results (December 19, 2008) 
 
South Parkersburg 87, North Parkersburg 26 
 
38lb Cameron Irizarry (SP) pinned Riley Cannal (NP) 1st Period 
 
41lb Samantha Miller (SP) pinned Dakota Taylor (NP) 1st Period 
 
44lb Brandon Bibbee (NP) Tech falled Isaac Maxwell (SP) 15-0 
 
47lb Autumn Miller (SP) Tech falled Michael Miller (NP) 16-0 
 
50lb Ian Irizarry (SP) pinned Brayden Modesitt (NP) 1st Period 
 
53lb Luke Martin (SP) won by 15-1 decision over Devin Ours (NP) 
 
56lb Austin Kupfner (SP) pinned Damion Way (NP) 1st Period 
 
59lb Justin Maxwell (SP) pinned Oliver Courier (NP) 1st Period 
 
62lb Brant Clendenin (NP) pinned Shawn Miller (SP) 1st Period 
 
65lb Channing Greenleaf (SP) pinned Zach Miller (NP) 1st Period 
 
68lb Ryan Taylor (SP) pinned Laikin Williams (NP) 1st Period 
 
71lb Steven Clendenin (NP) won by 9-5 decision over Keegan Cool (SP) 
 
75lb Josh McDonald (NP) pinned Jarrett Flinn (SP) 3rd Period 
 
80lb Tyler Burdette (SP) pinned Becky McCoy (NP) 2nd Period 
 
85lb Chandler Greenleaf (SP) pinned Colin Kidd (NP) 1st Period 
 
90lb Trevor Hoosier (SP) pinned Daniel Pierce (NP) 1st Period 
 
95lb Austin Higgins (SP) pinned Jacob Modesitt (NP) 1st Period 
 
105lb Dalton Fullerton (SP) pinned A.J. Hayes (NP) 1st Period 
 
120lb Destiny DeSelmes (NP) won by forfeit. 
 
135lb Sam Atkinson (SP) won by forfeit. 
 
HW Gage Stephens (SP) pinned Skyler Snyder (NP) 1st Period 
 



 

 

Wirt County 77, Mineral Wells 36 
 
38lb Kolt Parsons (W) pinned Gage Wright (MW) 2nd Period 
 
41lb Hunter Poole (W) won by 4-0 decision over Bryce States (MW) 
 
44lb Cory Marks (MW) pinned Titus McIntyre (W) 3rd Period 
 
47lb John Henry (W) pinned Mason Deem (MW) 3rd Period 
 
50lb Cameron Marks (MW) pinned Zach Yoak (W) 2nd Period 
 
53lb Cole Cheuvront (W) pinned Michael Fulmer (MW) 1st Period 
 
56lb Cody Marks (MW) pinned Ian Smith (W) 1st Period 
 
59lb Tyler Batton (W) pinned Gavin Quiocho (MW) 1st Period 
 
62lb R.J. Henry (W) pinned Austin Braniff (MW) 2nd Period 
 
65lb Dakota Richards (W) pinned Anthony Murphy (MW) 1st Period 
 
68lb Double forfeit 
 
71lb Damion Alltop (W) won by forfeit. 
 
75lb Devin Butcher (W) won by forfeit. 
 
80lb Tyler Brannon (W)n by forfeit. 
 
85lb Brett States (MW) pinned Gared Lockhart (W) 1st Period 
 
90lb Codi Patterson (MW) pinned Glenn McFee (W) 1st Period 
 
95lb Mike Burns (W) won by 12-0 decision over Savanah Shively (MW) 
 
105lb Justin Allman (MW) pinned Jake Brannon (W) 1st Period 
 
120lb Caleb Winnell (W) won by 12-2 decision over Cori Patterson (MW) 
 
135lb Matt Toney (W) pinned Cameron Patterson (MW) 1st Period 
 
HW Tyler Barnhart (W) pinned D. Haught (MW) 1st Period 
 
 
 



 

 

 
Wirt County 97, North Parkersburg 21 
 
38lb Kolt Parsons (W) pinned Riley Connell (NP) 1st Period 
 
41lb Hunter Poole (W) Tech falled Dakota Taylor 16-0 
 
44lb Titus McIntyre (W) pinned B. Bibbee (NP) 2nd Period 
 
47lb John Henry (W) pinned Michael Miller (NP) 3rd Period 
 
50lb Zach Yoak (W) pinned B. Maflesh (NP) 1st Period 
 
53lb Cole Cheuvront (W) pinned Devon Ours (NP) 2nd Period 
 
56lb Ian Smith (W) pinned Damion Way (NP) 1st  Period 
 
59lb Tyler Batten (W) pinned O. Courier (NP) 1st Period 
 
62lb Brant Clendenin (NP) won by 10-9 decision over R.J. Henry (W) 
 
65lb Dakota Richards (W) pinned Zach Miller (NP) 1st Period 
 
68lb Laikin Williams (NP) won by forfeit. 
 
71lb Stephen Clendenin (NP) pinned Damion Alltop (W) 2nd Period 
 
75lb Devin Butcher (W) won by 15-7 decision over Josh McDonald (NP) 
 
80lb Tyler Brannon (W) pinned B. McKay (NP) 1st Period 
 
85lb Gared Lockhart (W) pinned Collin Kidd (NP) 1st Period 
 
90lb Glen McFee(W) pinned Daniel Pierce (NP) 2nd Period 
 
95lb Mike Burns (W) pinned Jake Modesitt(NP) 3rd Period 
 
105lb Jacob Brannon (W) pinned A.J. Hayes (NP) 1st Period 
 
120lb Caleb  Winnell (W) won by 12-2 decision over Destiny DeSelmes (NP) 
 
135lb Matt Toney (W) won by forfeit. 
 
HW Skylar Snyder (NP) pinned Tyler Barnhart (W) 1st Period 
 
 



 

 

 South Parkersburg 73, Mineral Wells 44 
 
38lb Gage Wright (MW) pinned Cameron Irizarry (SP) 2nd Period 
 
41lb Samantha Miller (SP) Won by 8-0 decision over Bryce States (MW) 
 
44lb Corey Marks (MW) pinned Isaac Maxwell (SP) 1st Period 
 
47lb Mason Deem (MW) pinned Autumn Miller (SP) 2nd Period 
 
50lb Cameron Marks (MW) Tech falled Ian Irizarry (SP) 15-0 
 
53lb Luke Martin (SP) pinned Michael Fulmer (MW) 3rd Period 
 
56lb Cody Marks (MW) pinned Austin Kupfner (SP) 2nd Period 
 
59lb Austin Maxwell (SP) pinned Gavin Quiocho (MW) 1st Period 
 
62lb Shawn Miller (SP) won by 9-2 decision over Austin Braniff (MW) 
 
65lb Channing Greenleaf (SP) pinned Anthony Murphy (MW) 3rd Period 
 
68lb Ryan Taylor (SP) won by forfeit. 
 
71lb Keegan Cool (SP) won by forfeit. 
 
75lb Jarrett Flinn (SP) won by forfeit. 
 
80lb Tyler Burdette (SP) won by forfeit. 
 
85lb Brett States (MW) won by 6-2 decision over Chandler Greenleaf 
 
90lb Trevor Hoosier (SP) pinned Codi Patterson (MW) 3rd Period 
 
95lb Austin Higgins (SP) pinned Savanah Shively (MW) 2nd Period 
 
105lb Justin Allman (MW) pinned Dalton Fullerton (SP) 1st Period 
 
120lb Cori Paterson (MW) won by forfeit. 
 
135lb Sam Atkinson (SP) pinned Cameron Patterson (MW) 2nd Period 
 
HW Gage Stephens (SP) pinned Gavin Haught (MW) 1st Period 


